## $Action\ Taken\ Report\ of\ 10^{th}\ CAC\ Meeting\ of\ 2018-19\ (Booklet\ No\ 17\ (Part\ I\ and\ II))$

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken					
	Booklet No. 17 (Part-I)									
	Consent to Operate									
1	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000043288	LokhandwalaKataria Construction Pvt. Ltd. [SHRAMIK EKTA FEDERATION LTD. (SRA scheme)], C.S. No.1 (pt) & 2 (pt) of Lower Parel Division, Lower Parel, Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate for Bldgs. 'B' & 'C', Renewal of Consent to Operate for Bldgs. 'A' & 'J' and amalgamation	Up to 31.01.2020	To grant Consent to 1st Operate for Bldgs. 'B'& 'C' and Renewal of Consent to Operate for Bldgs. 'A' & 'J' and their amalgamation on total plot area 28,328.79 sq. mtrs. forconstruction BUA of 24,792.77 sq. mtrs. out of total construction BUA of 2,85,323.18 sq. mtrs. by imposing the following conditions;  1. PP shall submit undertaking in Board's prescribed format within 15 days towards compliance of conditions of Environmental Clearance (EC) and Consent to Operate conditions.  2. PP shall submit the undertaking within 15 days in the prescribed format towards the part of the built up area/ building for which application for 1st Consent to Operate (Part) is made and that the same is included in the Environmental Clearance accorded.  3. PP shall operate STP so as to achieve the treated domestic effluent standard for the parameter BOD- 10 mg/lit.  4. The treated effluent shall be 60% recycled for secondary purposes such as toilet flushing, air conditioning, cooling tower make up, firefighting etc. and remaining shall be utilized on land for gardening and/ or connected to local body sewer line.  5. PP shall operate organic waste digester along with composting facility for the treatment of wet garbage and compost shall be utilized in its own garden as manure.  6. PP shall furnish BG of Rs. 25 Lakhs (including existing BGs) towards O&M of pollution control system and compliance of consent to operate condition.					

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
					<ul><li>7. PP will be responsible for proper operation &amp; maintenance of pollution control systems for initial period of five years after Society formation and afterwards handover the facility to the Society for its further operation in good and working conditions.</li><li>Consent shall be issued after obtaining additional Consent to Establish/ Operate fees considering land cost as per submission made while obtaining EC.</li></ul>
2	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000043796	Rare Townships Private Limited, Ghatkopar- Mankhurd Link Road, Ghatkopar (East), PWD Ground, Mumbai – 400089.	NOT APPROVED Consent to 1st Operate (Part-1)		To defer the case and revert in next CAC after submission of information regarding documentary evidence of completion of 7 nos. of PWD Residential Buildings before expiry of EC & C to E, CRZ Clearance, Boundary wall for CRZ areas, design detail of OWC, design detail of STP, Project details with occupancy etc.  It was also decided to issue stop work order till obtaining re-validation of C to E & EC.
3	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000049557	DN Wind Systems India Pvt. Ltd., Gat No. 248/3, 248/4, 253/1, KasabaVadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur	NOT APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion		Show Cause Notice issued on 06.03.2019
4	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000047663	Bharat Forge Ltd., Gat No. 635, Kuruli Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion and amalgamation with existing	Up to 28.02.2020	Consent issued on 05.02.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
			consent		
5	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000049858	Varroc Engineering Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. M-191/3, MIDC Waluj, Dist. Aurangabad.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion and amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 28.02.2022	Consent issued on 14.03.2019
6	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000051568	Shilpa Steel & Power Ltd., Plot Nos. 209 & 209/1 MIDC Butibori, Hingna, Dist. Nagpur.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion and amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 28.02.2023	Consent issued on 23.04.2019
7	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000048466	Lodha Developers Ltd., Village Usarghar,Katai, Nilge&Ghesar,Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate (Part-V)	Up to 31.05.2020	Consent issued on 17.05.2019
8	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000052766	Nayara Energy Ltd (Formerly Known as Essar Oil Limited), Survey Nos. 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 118, 119-A, 119-B, Neemgaon Village Dahegoan Railway	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate (Part)	Up to 31.01.2020	Consent issued on 13.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
		Station, Wardha.			
9	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000053446	Bharat Electronics Limited, Plot No. L- 1, MIDC Industrial Area, Taloja, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad.	APPROVED  Renewal of consent with additional new product and removal of one existing product	Up to 30.09.2023	Consent issued on 17.05.2019
10	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000048208	Schindler India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. D-234, MIDC Chakan, Phase - II, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion with increased production quantity and amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 28.02.2021	Consent issued on 17.05.2019
11	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000053424	USV Private Limited, Plot Nos. B-1/8 & Part B1/8,B-8/1,B-9, MIDC, LoteParshuram, Tal. Khed, Dist-Ratnagiri.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for Solar Power and amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 30.04.2020	Consent issued on 03.05.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
12	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000054799	Chasys Automotive Components Private Limited, Gat No. 41, Village NavlakhUmbre, Talegaon MIDC, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune.	NOT APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for Additional Phosphating and Painting activity with additional 05 products and removal of one product with increase in CI and their amalgamation with existing consent		Show Cause notice issued on 14.08.2019
13	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000055938	Arum Platz IT Private Limited (Formerly Known as Loma IT Park Developers Pvt.Ltd.), GEN-4/1, Thane Belapur Road, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai – 400 710.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate (Part-II) for IT Park	Up to 31.12.2020	Consent issued on 14.03.2019
14	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057004	Jindal Polyfilms Limited, Mundhegaon Village, Igatpur, Dist. Nashik	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate for expansion and amalgamation	Up to 30.09.2020	Consent issued on 15.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
			with existing Consent		
15	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057133	Jindal Polyfilms Limited, 28th KM NH- 3, Nasik Mumbai Highway, Village Mundhegaon, Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik.	Consent to 1st Operate for expansionand amalgamation with existing Consent	Up to 30.09.2020	Consent issued on 15.03.2019
16	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057109	JSW Cement Limited, KharKaravi, PO Gadab, Tal. Pen, Dist. Raigad – 402 107.	APPROVED  1st consent to operate (Part-II) and amalgamation with existing consent (Part-I)	Up to 31.10.2019	Consent issued on 14.03.2019
17	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057305	JSW Steel Coated Products Ltd., Plot No. B-6/1/1, MIDC Tarapur, Dist. Palghar.	NOT APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate with increase water consumption and effluent generation		To keep the case in abeyance and revert back to next CAC after completion of installation and commissioning of plant and machinery, ETP and STP and other pollution control system.

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
18	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057804	Ramesh Sunwire Private Limited, Village Eklari, Tahsil Mohadi, Dist.Bhandara.	NOT APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate		To keep the case in abeyance and revert back to next CAC after receipt of copy of NOC obtained from CGWA/Irrigation department for consumption of ground water/ surface water.
19	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057929	Nish Developers Pvt. Ltd., CS No. 77, Curry Road, Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate (Part-II)	Up to 31.12.2019	Consent issued on 14.03.2019
20	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058531	Endurance Technologies Limited, Plot Nos. K-226/1, 227, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Dist. Aurangabad.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion and amalgamation with existing Consent	Up to 28.02.2022	Consent issued on 14.03.2019
21	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058711	Hindustan Unilever Limited, Plot No. B-7 MIDC, LoteParshuram, Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri – 415 722.	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate for 1,010 KVA DG Set & amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 30.06.2021	Consent issued on 16.03.2019
22	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058286	Transcon Properties Pvt. Ltd., CS Nos. 322/C (pt), 323/A, 325/A (pt), 326, 327, 328, 329, 330, 330/1-2,	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate (Part-I)	Up to 31.01.2020	Consent issued on 03.05.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
		331, 332, 333, 363 (pt), at Village Valnai, Malad West, Taluka Borivali, Mumbai.			
23	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059290	Dolvi Coke Project Ltd., 91 to 113, of KharKarav village, Tal. Pen, Dist. Raigad.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion and amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 30.06.2019	Consent issued on 15.04.2019
24	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059192	Kalpataru Construction, Phase - I, II, III, S. Nos. 85/1A, 86/2B/1, 90/2 & 91/1A, Pimple Gurav, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate (Part-II)	Up to 31.01.2021	Consent issued on 17.05.2019
25	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058844	Kalpataru Splendour, S.Nos. 192/2, 192/3(P), 192/4, 192/6(P), Wakad, Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  1 <sup>st</sup> Consent to Operate (Part-II)	Up to 31.01.2021	To club both the applications (0000025648 & 0000058844) and grant Consent to Operate for Part-I & II of project "Kalpataru Splendor" on total plot area 19,250 sq.mtrs. for total construction BUA 42,849.39 sq.mtrs. by imposing the following conditions;  1. PP shall operate STP so as to achieve the treated domestic effluent standard for the parameter BOD- 10 mg/lit.  2. The treated effluent shall be 60% recycled for secondary purposes such as toilet flushing, air conditioning, cooling tower make up, firefighting etc. and remaining shall be utilized on land for gardening and/ or connected to local body sewer line.

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
					<ol> <li>3. PP shall operate organic waste digester along with composting facility and compost obtained shall be used as manure in their own garden/plantation.</li> <li>4. PP shall extend existing BG of Rs. 25 Lakhs towards O&amp;M of pollution control system and compliance of consent to operate condition.</li> <li>5. PP will be responsible for proper operation &amp; maintenance of pollution control systems for initial period of five years after Society formation and afterwards handover the facility to the Society for its further operation in good and working conditions.</li> <li>Consent shall be issued after:         <ul> <li>a) Obtaining Certificate from Architect regarding completion of construction of BUA for which they have applied for 1st Consent to Operate(Part-II)</li> <li>b) Obtaining additional Consent fees, if any.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
26	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059122	Sunflag Iron & Steel Co.Ltd, Village Eklari, Tal. Mohadi, Dist. Bhandara.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for expansion (Part) and amalgamation with existing consent	Up to 31.05.2022	Consent issued on 25.03.2019
27	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059392	Atmosphere Realty Pvt. Ltd., CTS Nos. 784/1, 785, 786, 787, 788, 790, 791, 792/A, 793 & 848, Village Nahur, Mulund	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate (Phase-I)	Up to 31.01.2020	Consent issued on 25.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
		(W), Mumbai.			
28	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059167	Rohan Builders & Developers Pvt. Ltd., 1458, 1459, 1460, 1461, 1462, 1463, 1464, 1465, Wagholi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  1stConsent to Operate (Part-II)	Up to 31.01.2020	Consent issued on 26.03.2019
29	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060421	Novozymes South Asia Private Limited, Plot no A1, Patalganga, Borivali Industrial Area, Tal-Khalapur, Dist - Raigad,	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate (Part-II) and amalgamation with existing Consent to Operate (Part-I)	Up to 31.08.2021	Consent issued on 13.03.2019
30	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057285	PRL Agastya Private Ltd., CTS No. 110-A, 110B and 110 C (Old CTS Nos. 109A, 109A/1 to 20, 21A & 110, 110/1 to 13) of Village Kurla-II situated at the junction of Kale and LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai.	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate	Up to 30.09.2021	Consent issued on 22.07.2019
31	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060527	Jindal Polyfilms Limited, 28th KM Milestone NH-3,	APPROVED  1st Consent to Operate for	Up to 30.09.2020	Consent issued on 15.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
		Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik	expansion and amalgamation with existing consent		
32	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060397	Maker Maxity, Survey No. 341(part) of village Bandra and Survey No. 4(part) of village Parighkhar Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai.	APPROVED  1st Consent toOperate (Part- II) with name change and amalgamation with existing consent (Part-I)	Up to 31.10.2019	Consent issued on 07.03.2019
33	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060963	Wadhwa Residency Pvt. Ltd., CS Nos. 50, 50/1 to 7 50/35 to 50/44 of Village Vikhroli, at L.B.S. Road, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to 1st Operate (Part-III)	Up to 31.01.2020	Consent issued on 25.03.2019
34	MPCB- CONSENT_A MMENDMEN T-0000000247	Ordnance Factory Chanda, Nagpur Rd, & Tal. Bhadravati, Dist. Chandrapur.	APPROVED  Amendment in  Consent to  Operate		Amendment copy issued

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
35	MPCB- CONSENT_A MMENDMEN T-0000001403	Spicer India Private Limited, 29 Milestone, Pune Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune – 410 501.	APPROVED  Amendment in  Consent to  Operate		Amendment copy issued
	Booklet No	o. 17 (Part-II)		L	
	Consent to	Establish/Operat	te/Renewal		
1	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000031288	Varroc Engineering Private Limited, Plot No. L-6/2, Waluj MIDC, Dist. Aurangabad.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish for expansion	Up to commissioni ng of the Unit or 5 year whichever is earlier.	Consent issued on 14.03.2019
2	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000031265				
3	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000051577	SI Group-India Private Limited, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur road, Opposite Juinagar Railway Stn., Navi Mumbai-400 705.	APPROVED  Renewal of Consent to Operate with increase in C.I.	Up to 30.09.2023	Consent issued on 15.03.2019
4	MPCB- CONSENT-	CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited, Plot No. A-3,	APPROVED  Consent to	Up to commissioni ng of the unit	Consent issued on 13.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
	0000054560	MIDC- Ambad, Nashik.	Establish for expansion	or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	
5	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000054877	SONA BLW Precision Forgings Limited, Plot No. A-78/2, Chakan MIDC, Phase-II, Village Vasuli, Tal.Khed, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 07.03.2019
6	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000056041	TAL Manufacturing Solutions Limited, 215 (Part) to 225 (Part) & 227(Part) to 229 (Part), Sector 3, MIHAN SEZ, Village Kalkuhi, Dist. Nagpur.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish for expansion	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 02.05.2019
7	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057089	Jayjagdamba Ltd., Gut Nos. 44-P, 45, 46/2-P, 58/2-P, 46/1-P, Village Abitghar, Tal. Wada Dist. Thane.	NOT APPROVED  Consent to Establish		Show Cause notice issued on 06.03.2019
8	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000053187	Panchshil Tech Park Pvt. Ltd. (Viman Nagar IT Project), S. No. 206/2, CTS Nos. 78 to 85, Viman Nagar (Lohegaon), Tal.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 year whichever is	Consent issued on 15.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted	Action Taken
	Number	Haveli, Dist. Pune		upto earlier	
9	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000057303	Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd., Opp. Reclamation Bus Depot, K.C.Marg, Near Lilavati Hospital, Bandra (West), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish (Package II)	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 24.04.2019
10	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058281	Reliance Industries Limited, C-64, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai.	APPROVED  Re-validation of  Consent to  Establish	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 30.11.2022 whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 13.03.2019
11	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000019925	Kalpataru Harmony, S. No. 253/1, CTS No. 945. S. No. 247/6/1, CTS No. 951, Village Wakad, Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  Renewal of Consent to Operate (Part-I & II)	Up to 31.01.2021	Consent issued on 18.03.2020
12	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059582	Galaxy Surfactants Ltd., Plot No. G-59, MIDC Tarapur, Dist. Palghar.	Consent to Establish for expansion	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is	Consent issued on 23.07.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
				earlier	
13	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058115	Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd., Opp. Reclamation Bus Depot, K.C.Marg, Near Lilavati Hospital, Bandra (West), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish (Package- I)	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlie	Consent issued on 06.03.2019
14	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058389	Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd., Opp. Reclamation Bus Depot, K.C.Marg, Near Lilavati Hospital, Bandra (West), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish (Package V)	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier.	Consent issued on 06.03.2019
15	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058097	Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd., Opp. Reclamation Bus Depot, K.C.Marg, Near Lilavati Hospital, Bandra (West), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish (Package-IV)	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 06.03.2019
16	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000059299	Reliance Infrastructure Ltd., FP No. 61 of TPS, Santacruz (E), Mumbai	APPROVED  Renewal of Consent to	Up to 31.10.2021.	Consent issued on 03.05.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
			Operate with increase in C.I.		
17	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060138	Atmosphere Realty Pvt. Ltd., CTS Nos. 784/1, 785, 786, 787, 788, 790, 791, 792/A, 793 & 848, Village Nahur, Mulund (W), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Re-validation of Consent to Establish with increase in BUA	Up to commissioni ng or up to 11.11.2023 whichever is earlier.	Consent issued on 13.3.2019
18	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000058334	Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd., Opp. Reclamation Bus Depot, K.C.Marg, Near Lilavati Hospital, Bandra (West), Mumbai.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish (Package-III)	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier.	Consent issued on 06.03.2019
19	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060454	Airport Authority of India, Aurangabad Airport, Chikalthana, Aurangabad	APPROVED  Renewal of Consent to operate	Up to 31.07.2020	Consent issued on 16.05.2019
20	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000060947	Veeral Additives Private Limited, Plot No. K-4/2, Addl. MIDC Mahad, Tehsil Mahad, Dist. Raigad.	APPROVED  Consent to Establish	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 15.03.2019

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
21	MPCB- CONSENT- 0000062582	Pimpri-Chinchwad New Town Development Authority, Sector 12, Spine Road, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  Consent to  Establish	Up to commissioni ng of the unit or up to 5 years whichever is earlier	Consent issued on 08.02.2019
	Table Ite	m			
1	MPCB- CONSENT_A MMENDMEN T-0000001206	Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (Pune Terminal), LoniKalbhor, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune.	APPROVED  amendment in  Consent to  Operate		Amendment copy issued on 08.02.2019
2	MPCB CONSENT- 0000059605	Dhariwal Infrastructure Ltd, C-6, C-7, C-8, Tadali Growth Center, MIDC Tadali, Chandrapur	APPROVED  Renewal of consent to operate with decrease in CI	31.12.2020	Consent issued on 06.02.2019
3		Amendment in Consent to operate granted to following Cement Plant to i. M/s. Manikhgarh Cement Ltd, Chandrapur, ii. M/s. Ambhuja Cement Ltd, iii. M/s. Maratha Cement Work, Chandrapur,	APPROVED  Amendment in existing consent to operate for utilization of Pet Coke	Amendment in existing consent to operate	<ol> <li>To grant amendment in existing Consent to operate by imposing the following conditions;</li> <li>Industry shall comply conditions stipulated in MoEFCC office memorandum No. Q-18011/54/2018-CPA dtd.10.09.2018.</li> <li>Industry shall comply with Policy guidelines decided in CAC dtd.09.02.2018 for pert coke utilization in cement plant</li> <li>PP shall extend existing BG of Rs. 10 Lakh towards compliance of consent conditions.</li> <li>The company shall submit monthly report of quantum of pet coke</li> </ol>

Sr. No	Application Unique Number	Industry name and Address	Decision on grant of consent	Consent granted upto	Action Taken
		iv. M/s. ACC Ldt, Chanda Cement Work Chandrapur and v. M/s. Ultratech Cement Ltd. Awarpur Cement Works, Chandrapur			imported and used.
4		Regarding reduction of Bank Guarantee in respect of Renewal of Consent of M/s. Mars Enterprises & Hospitality Private. Limited. 1425, 1426, 1428 to 1431, 1432, 1449, 1451 to 1456, 1475 to 1482 etc. Off. International Airport Approach Road, Marol, Andheri (E) Mumbai.			To grant amendment in Renewal of Consent by imposing Bank Guarantee of Rs.15 Lakh towards Operation & Maintenance of Pollution Control system instead of 25 Lakh and all other conditions in the consent remains the same.

-----0000------